

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4186/2012

GANPAT(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASRAO(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 307/2012 IN C.A. NO. 4186/2012

Date : 30/10/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties :

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having perused the judgment under challenge, we find
no good ground to interfere. The appeal is, accordingly,
dismissed.

Consequently, the contempt petition is also disposed
of.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2014.10.31

16:12:12 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE/ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4186 OF 2012

GANPAT(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DASRAO(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.307 OF 2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4186 OF 2012

ORDER

Having perused the judgment under challenge,
we find no good ground to interfere. The appeal
is, accordingly, dismissed.

Consequently, the contempt petition is also
disposed of.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 30, 2014